19b. Hedged amount of liabilities   - -

20. Net foreign currency position asset / liabilities

(9-18+19) (43,551,009) (5,851,108) 384

21. Net foreign currency asset / liability position of monetary items (IFRS

7.B23)

(=1+2a+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a)) (59,873,689) (8,051,108) 384

22. Fair value of hedge amount - - -

23. Export - - -

24. Import - - -

FORTE BİLGİ İLETİŞİM TEKNOLOJİLERİ VE

SAVUNMA SANAYİ ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARY

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIODS ENDED AT 31 DECEMBER 2022, 2021 AND 2020
(Currency –Turkish Lira ‘TRY’ unlessed expressed otherwise)

92

FX Sensitivity Analysis

As of 31 December 2022, if TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables

remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net

foreign exchange exposure would have been TRY 1,516,397 more / less.

  Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ equity

  Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

  foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY by 10%

1-USD net asset / liability (4,508,133) 4,508,133 (4,508,133) 4,508,133

2- Hedged amount against USD risk (-) 2,991,728 (2,991,728) 2,991,728 (2,991,728)

3-USD net effect (1+2) (1,516,405) 1,516,405 (1,516,405) 1,516,405

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY by 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability 8 (8) 8 (8)

5- Hedged amount against EUR risk (-) - - - -

6- EUR net effect (4+5) 8 (8) 8 (8)

TOTAL (3+6) (1,516,397) 1,516,397 (1,516,397) 1,516,397

As of 31 December 2021, if TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables

remains the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net

foreign exchange exposure would have been TRY 6,015,540 more / less.

  Profit / (Loss) Shareholders’ equity

  Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of

  foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency

  In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY by 10%

1-USD net asset / liability (6,448,890) 6,448,890 (6,448,890) 6,448,890